

NARROMINE SHIRE COUNCIL

WASTE DEPOT ACCOUNT APPLICATION FORM

DEBTOR NUMBER

WASTE DEPOT LOCATION		
□ Narromine □	Trangie 🗆 Tomingley	
Business Name		
ABN		
Contact Person		
Postal Address		
	State Postcode	
Phone Number	Mobile	
Email Address		
	Applicant Signature Date	
By signing this application I/We declare that I/We will comply with the Terms and Conditions detailed in this application.		
HOW TO LODGE		
Please email completed form to mail@narromine.nsw.gov.au , post to Narromine Shire Council, PO Box 115, Narromine NSW 2821 or hand deliver to Council's Customer Service & Payments Centre at 118 Dandaloo Street, Narromine. Further enquiries can be made by phoning 02 6889 9999.		
TERMS & CONDITIONS		
1. That the information provided herein is true and correct in every particular and that all material facts have been disclosed to		

- Narromine Shire Council.
- 2. That payment for all Goods and Services supplied by Narromine Shire Council for which an invoice is issued is due and payable no later than 30 days from the date which appears on any such invoice, unless otherwise stated.
- 3. The undersigned and any director or principal of the applicant have never been made bankrupt and are solvent and are able to pay their debts as they fall due. They have not made any compromise or arrangement with their creditors and no application has been made or proposed to summon a meeting of their creditors or any class of them.
- 4. That the applicant (if a corporation) is solvent and able to pay its debts as they fall due and is not made for such purposes and no Receiver or Receiver and Manager has been appointed in respect of the applicant. The applicant has not made any compromise or arrangement with its creditors or any class of them and no application has been proposed or made to any court for any order summoning a meeting of its creditors or any class of them.
- 5. If the applicant is a trustee of any trust, it has the power to execute this application and enter into every transaction in relation to the credit account with Narromine Shire Council (and has a corresponding right under the trust assets in respect of these matters) and executes this application in its personal capacity and in its capacity as trustee of each trust.
- 6. I am aware that any default on payment beyond Narromine Shire Council's Trading Terms may result in recovery action and cancellation of the account, further transactions will only be accepted on a cash/card basis.
- 7. It is understood should the account fall into default of Council's terms, the collection process in accordance with its policy will be undertaken to recover the account. The matter may be referred to its collection agency for further recovery action. The information provided to them will be for the purpose of debt recovery only and your personal details will not be disclosed to any other person or agency without your consent unless required or authorised by law.
- 8. Application must be approved prior to waste being deposited at Council facilities.

PRIVACY STATEMENT

This form contains personal information of a person/s making an application to Narromine Shire Council. The requested information assists Council staff to respond to the applicant/s. The information will be retained in Council's record keeping system. Information held by Council is not made publicly available unless there is an overriding public interest to do so under the Government Information (Public Access) Act 2009 (GIPA Act) and in accordance with section 18 (1)(b) of the NSW Privacy and Personal Information Protection Act 1998. For further information please contact Narromine Shire Council on (02) 6889 9999and ask to speak with the Privacy Officer. Alternatively, you may email Council at mail@narromine.nsw.gov.au or write to Council at PO Box 115, Narromine NSW 2821.

OFFICE USE ONLY			
Date Received:	Application Approved: Yes / No		
Approval Officer's Signature	Approval Date		